

ITPartners+ and Netrix IT Announce Strategic Merger

Grand Rapids, MI (September 12, 2023) – ITPartners+, an Award-Winning managed service provider (MSP) headquartered in Grand Rapids, MI, and Netrix IT, a prominent MSP based in the greater Minneapolis/St. Paul metro area, are excited to announce their official merger. The union aims to amplify the capabilities of both entities, offering a comprehensive suite of IT services to a wider array of partners (clients) across the U.S. With this merger, ITPartners+ establishes its third physical location in the greater Minneapolis/St. Paul area, bolstering its geographic footprint and partner reach.

The strategic alliance brings together two complementary firms, each a powerhouse in its own right: ITPartners+ has specialized expertise in enterprise-level IT strategy and cybersecurity, while Netrix IT excels in proactive IT support, cloud computing, and vCIO.

Kevin Damghani, CEO of ITPartners+, states, "This merger is a landmark event for both of our organizations. Having already had a significant presence with partners across 39 states, we are now strengthening our physical presence in the Minneapolis/St. Paul area. Most importantly, this expansion is about enhancing the level of service we can offer to our partners nationwide."

Patty Krieger, former owner and CEO of Netrix IT and newly appointed Chief Strategy Officer at ITPartners+, comments, "Joining forces with ITPartners+ is a win-win for everyone—our team, our clients, and the broader IT community. Together, we can address today's complex IT challenges with an unparalleled depth of services and expertise."

Partners and clients of both companies will continue to experience our industry-leading service. With the combined resources and capabilities of our unified organization and major investments in service delivery, our commitment to elevating service delivery aims to set a world-class standard.

About ITPartners+

ITPartners+ is a leading IT Managed Services Provider with headquarters in Grand Rapids, MI. ITPartners+ has rapidly grown thanks to our core values of Do Great Work, Make It Fun, and Think Big. These values inform how we treat our partners and have helped us foster a work environment that is supportive, goal-oriented, and just plain fun. For more information about ITPartners+, visit itpartners.com.

CONTACT:

Haylee Black Enablement Lead, ITPartners+ hblack@itpartners.com

###